

S. No. 134

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 3091/2024 CM(8416/2024)

ZAHOOR AHMAD SHEIKH AND ANR

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Ms. Nighat Amin, Advocate.

Vs.

JK SPECIAL TRIBUNAL AND ORS

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Nowbahar Khan, AC

Mr. Arafat Rashid Lone, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

27.05.2025

Reply has not been filed by respondents.

Three weeks further time is granted to counsel for the respondents for filing reply.

List on 16.07.2025.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till then.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

27.05.2025

Ishaq