

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**WP(C) 3091/2024
CM (4139/2025)
CM (8416/2024)
CAVEAT 3078/2024**

ZAHOOR AHMAD SHEIKH AND ANR

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Nighat Amin, Advocate

Vs.

JK SPECIAL TRIBUNAL AND ORS

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Bikramdeep Singh, Dy. AG for R- 1 to 5
Mr. Arfat Rashid Lone, Advocate for R-6

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE.

ORDER

16.07.2025

1. At the request of learned counsel for the private respondent No. 6, the case is taken up out of turn. He submits that he has already drafted a reply, which has not been accepted by the Registry.
2. Let the reply be filed by the respondents within two days positively.
3. Keeping in view the urgency expressed, list this matter on 30.08.2028.
4. Interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

16.07.2025

"Adil Ismail"