

Serial No. 106
Supp Cause List.

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

CM NO. 4139/2025 IN  
WP (C ) No. 3091/2024  
CM No. 4292/2025, 8416/2024.  
Caveat No. 3078/2024

ZAHOOR AHMAD SHEIKH AND ANR.

...Petitioner (s)

Through:

VERSUS

JK SPECIAL TRIBUNAL AND ORS.

Through: Mr. Arafat Rashid Lone, Advocate (CM No. 4139/2024)

...Respondent(s)

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.**

**ORDER**  
**01.08.2025**

**CM No. 4139/2025.**

Order dated 01.01.2025 passed by this Court is lucid and clear, and does not call for any clarification.

The present application, being devoid of merit, is accordingly *dismissed*, with liberty to the applicant to explain the said order dated 01.01.2025 passed by this Court before the Tribunal.

**(Sanjay Dhar)**  
**Judge**

**SRINAGAR**  
**01.08.2025**  
*Showkat Khan*