

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 3091/2024 CM(4292/2025) CM(8416/2024)

ZAHOOR AHMAD SHEIKH AND ANR ...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Bhat Fayaz, Advocate with
Ms Nighat Amin, Advocate.

Vs.

JK SPECIAL TRIBUNAL AND ORS ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Arfat Rashid Lone, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE

ORDE R

03.02.2026

- 1.The matter is taken up out of turn on mention.
- 2.Court time is already over. The matter could not be considered at this time.
- 3.List for consideration on 19th February, 2026, higher up in the Cause List.

SRINAGAR:

03.02.2026

"Mubashir"

