

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 3091/2024
CM(4292/2025) CM(8416/2024)

ZAHOOR AHMAD SHEIKH AND Anr. ...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Bhat Fayaz, Adv. with
Ms Nighat Amin, Adv.
Ms Asifa Mughal, Adv.

Vs.

JK SPECIAL TRIBUNAL AND Ors. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Bikramdeep Singh, Dy. AG for Rs. 1 to 5.
Mr. Arfat Rashid Lone, Adv. for R. 6.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE

ORDE R

19.02.2026

1. Reply has not been filed by the respondents 1 to 5. They are provided last and final opportunity to file the same positively by the next date of hearing.
2. List on 30th March, 2026.
3. In the meantime, interim direction dated 01.01.2025 shall stand extended till next date of hearing before the Bench.

**(MOHD YOUSUF WANI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR

19.02.2026

Sakeena