

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 3091/2024)
CM(4292/2025)
CM(8416/2024)

Zahoor Ahmad Sheikh &Anr.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Bhat Fayaz Ahmad, Advocate with
Ms. Nighat Amin, Advocate.

Vs.

JK Special Tribunal & Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Bikramdeep Singh, Dy. AG for R-1 to 5.
Mr. Arfat Rashid, Advocate for R-6.

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Wasim Sadiq Nargal, Judge.

ORDER

29.04.2026

- 01.** Reply stands filed on behalf of respondent No. 6.
- 02.** In view of the urgency expressed by the learned counsel for the respondent No. 6, list this matter on 21st May, 2026 *Higher Up.*
- 03.** Mr. Bikramdeep Singh, learned Deputy Advocate General is directed to keep the relevant record available before the Court on the next date of hearing.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

SRINAGAR:

29.04.2026

"HAMID"